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France-Thiaucourt-Regniéville: Polythene waste and refuse sacks and bags
2024/S 005-008926

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority

1.1)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

Name and addresses

Official name: Communauté de communes Mad et Moselle
Town: Thiaucourt-Regnieville

NUTS code: FRF31 Meurthe-et-Moselle

Country: France

E-mail:

Internet address(es):

Main address:

Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity

General public services

Section Il: Object

I1.1)
I1.1.1)

11.1.2)

11.1.3)

I1.1.4)

11.1.5)
11.1.6)

11.2)
11.2.3)

Scope of the procurement

Title:
Fourniture de sacs jaunes pour la collecte des déchets recyclables secs hors verre

Main CPV code
19640000 Polythene waste and refuse sacks and bags

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description:
Fourniture de sacs jaunes pour la collecte des déchets recyclables secs hors verre

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description
Place of performance
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11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.6)

11.2.7)

11.2.10)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

NUTS code: FRF31 Meurthe-et-Moselle

Description of the procurement:
L'accord-cadre comprend un maximum de 1 100 000 de sac par année civile.

Award criteria

Criteria below

Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique / Weighting: 50
Price - Weighting: 40

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months: 47

This contract is subject to renewal: yes

Description of renewals:

La reconduction éventuelle sera tacite,

Le nombre de périodes de reconduction est fixé a 3. La durée de chaque période de reconduction est de 1 an.
L'entreprise ne pourra prétendre a aucune indemnité du fait du non-renouvellement du marché.

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

Information about options

Options: yes

Description of options:

Les candidats devront proposer des sacs ayant une épaisseur de 28um. Les autres caractéristiques techniques
restent applicables.

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

Additional information

Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

I11.1)
111.1.2)

111.1.3)

Conditions for participation
Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)

IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.2)

Description

Type of procedure

Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 07/02/2024
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Local time: 17:00
IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:

French

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 07/02/2024
Local time: 17:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: yes

VI.3) Additional information:
V1.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Nancy
Postal address: 5 place de la Carriére
Town: NANCY
Postal code: 54036
Country: France
E-mail:
Internet address:

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Délais de recours précontractuel: possibilité de l'introduire entre le début de la procédure de passation et
la signature du marché et dans les quelques jours suivant la date de notification de la décision de rejet de
lacandidature ou de I'offre;
Délai applicable en cas de demande d'annulation d'un acte détachable du contrat: deux mois a compter de
lapublication, de I'affichage ou de la notification de I'acte attaqué (articles L. 521-1 et R. 421-1 du code de
justiceadministrative);
Délai applicable pour un candidat non retenu en cas de demande d'annulation du marché lui-méme: deux moisa
compter de la publication ou de I'affichage de l'avis de signature de ce marché.

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/01/2024
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